SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4989/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2013 in RFA No.2535/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

G.S HONNAPPA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. RAMU & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, submits that the High Court has committed an error of record while observing that "the Court of Civil Judge in R.A. No. 170/68 has specifically held that temple is not the private property of Gutti family"

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

Master

(S. K. Rakheja)

Court

(Indu Satija)

|Assistant Registrar