SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4989/2014

G.S HONNAPPA & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. RAMU & ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 28/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.

Mr. Ujjal Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

None for the petitioners.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.1 seeks and is given four weeks' time to file the file the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondent Nos. 1, 3, 5 & 6.

The office report is that as far as respondent Nos. 2 and 4 are concerned, the unserved covers containing the notices sent to them have been returned with the postal

"not known". Therefore, the remarks "addressee dead" and

Item No.112

- 2 -

learned counsel for the petitioners shall be file an application to bring on record directed to the legal He shall representatives of the deceased respondent No.2. be directed to furnish the fresh particulars of respondent No.4 and to take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within three weeks. List on 19.8.2014.

> (M.K. Hanjura) Registrar