SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4989/2014

G.S HONNAPPA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. RAMU & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishanth Patil, Addv.

Mr. Akshay Vasishtha, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.3 and 3(i) served in alternative arrangement but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Notice for making alternative arrangement issued to the respondent No.4 could not be delivered and returned back with remarks "insufficient address". Hence, learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent No. 4 and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

List again on 9.11.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG