SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).4989/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-12-2013 in RFA No. 2535/2007 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

G.S HONNAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.RAMU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.N. Nagamohandas, Sr.Adv.

Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sherees, Adv.

Mr. Raju Sonkar, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.

Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.

Ms. Sneha R. Iyer, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.

Mr. Javedur Rehman, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for the petitioners at length.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR